Pneumatic linear cylinder actuator
Series VCC
©
 V
al
m
et
, 6

DIMENSIONS AND
WEIGHTS	 12
TYPE CODE	 14
36CA70EN - 11/2023
1.	 GENERAL
1.1	 Scope of the manual
This manual provides essential information on Neles series VC,
linear double-acting pneumatic cylinder actuators. Valve body and
trims are only discussed briefly. Refer to the individual manuals for
further information on their installation, operation and maintenance.
NOTE:
Selection and use of the actuator in a specific application
requires close consideration of detailed aspects. Due to
the nature of the product, this manual cannot cover all the
individual situations that may occur when the actuator is used.
If you are uncertain about use of the actuator or its suitability
for your intended purpose, please contact Neles for more
information.
1.2	Structure and operation
Neles series VC are linear double-acting pneumatic cylinder
actuators. Excellent accuracy and reliability is achieved through the
use of piston and well fitted seal rings in the actuator.
The VC double acting cylinder actuators are designed for use in
both modulating control and on-off service. They provide heavy duty
and reliable operation and are well suited for many different kind of
applications. The high performance internal coating resists wear and
corrosion and the replaceable inner parts guarantee a long life cycle.
When “stay put” failure mode is required, a double acting actuator
with lock up valve is the correct choice. If another failure is required,
a double acting actuator with transfer valve and a volume chamber
should be selected. The series VC pneumatic cylinder actuators
are available with a built-in volume chamber or with an independent
volume tank to provide failure in either open or closed position.
The built-in volume chamber provides minimum one time stroking
when the instrument air fails.
Optional handwheel is available for manual operation. The
detailed structure is revealed by the type code shown on the valve
identification plate. The type code is explained in Section 10.
Sizes
#30, #40, #50, #60, #70, #80
VC Cylinder actuatros
without handwheel
Sizes
#30, #40, #50, #60, #70, #80
VC Cylinder actuatros
with handwheel
Fig. 1	 VC actuator without and with the handwheel
1.3	Actuator markings
The actuator is provided with an identification plate, see Fig. 2.
Identification plate markings are:
1.	 Type code (model)
2.	 Manufacturing site, date, serial no.
3.	 Supply, air fail to
4.	 Range and travel
5.	 Max. supply pressure
Fig. 2	 Identification plate
Also, provided with an warning plate, see Fig. 3
Fig. 3	 Warning plate
1.4	Specifications
Table 1	 VC Actuators temperature ranges
Description Standard VC Low. Temp. VC
Temp. range -20 °C to 85 °C -30 °C to 70 °C
Type code ref. (sign 6-9) BVAK BVLK
Note :
1. Temperature : Ambient temperature
2. Type code reference : Please see in page 13 (materials).
3. Other low temperature ranges : Please contact Neles.
Table 2	 VC Actuators air supply connections
Stardard
3/8” NPT for VC #30
1/2” NPT for VC #40, #50, #60, #70 & #80
Optional 3/4” and others
Note :
1. Maximum operation pressure (MOP) for VCC: 10 bar / 145 psi
2. ATEX class: II 2 GD
3. Protection class: IP66, NEMA 4X
6CA70EN - 11/20234
Table 3	 VC Actuators specifications
Actuator
Size
Effect Area Volume Actuator Stem
Size (Φ)
Maximum
Stroke
Thrust at Pressure Max operation
PressurePressure Thrust
cm2 inch2 dm3 inch3 mm inch mm inch bar psi N lbs bar psi
#30 687 106 8.2 500.3 40.0 1.58 120 4.72
4.0 58 26930 6148
10.0 145
6.0 86 40396 9116
8.5 121 57227 12826
#40 1151 178 20.7 1262.0 55.0 2.17 180 7.09
4.0 58 45119 10324
6.0 86 67679 15308
8.5 121 95878 21538
#50 1816 282 32.6 1999.4 55.0 2.17 180 7.09
4.0 58 71187 16356
6.0 86 106781 24252
8.5 121 151273 34122
#60 2650 411 63.6 3883.9 55.0 2.17 240 9.45
4.0 58 103880 23838
6.0 86 155820 35346
8.5 121 220745 49731
#70 3116 483 74.8 4564.4 65.0 2.56 240 9.45
4.0 58 122147 28014
6.0 86 183220 41538
8.5 121 259563 58443
#80 4229 656 118.4 7229.1 65.0 2.56 280 11.02
4.0 58 165777 38048
6.0 86 248665 56416
8.5 121 352276 79376
*. Note :
1.	 Maximum stroke : Availabe to extend accrding to the required specifications.
2.	 The volume is based on above maximum stroke.
3.	 The thrust values are not included other considerable factors.
Table 4	 VC Actuators stroking time
Size Stroke
(mm) ND Model
Stroking time(Sec.)
Case-1 Case-2
Load Vent Load Vent
# 30
60 ND 9206 6 7 8 9
80 ND 9206 8 8 10 10
100 ND 9206 10 10 12 12
# 40
80 ND 9206 8 10 11 12
100 ND 9206 10 11 12 13
120 ND 9206 11 12 14 15
# 50
100 ND 9206 13 13 16 16
120 ND 9206 15 14 18 18

When ordering spare parts, always include the following
information:
•	 Type code, sales order number, serial number
•	 Number of the parts list, part number, name of the part and
quantity required
This information can be found from the identification plate or
documents.
116CA70EN - 11/2023
8.	 EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LISTS
Item Description Recommended spare part
1 Yoke
1a Hexagon screw
1b Washer
2 Stem guide
2a O-ring x
2b O-ring x
18 Top stem
18a O-ring x
21 Lifting eye nut
26 Clamp
26a Socket head screw
26b Indicator arrow
30 Identification plate
30a Rivet
32 Indicator
32a Round head screw
60 Top cover
61 Bottom cover
61a O-ring x
62 Piston cylinder
63 Chamber cylinder
64 Middle plate
65 Piston
65a O-ring x
65b Wear ring x
66a Tie rod
66b Tie rod
66c Hexagon nut
66d Washer
67 Du dry bearing
6CA70EN - 11/202312
9.	 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
(UNIT: mm)
Size # 30
Stroke A
B1
ØC
D1
E F
Weight (kg)
B2 D2 A B
40 145 640 Ø370 185 420 PT 1/2 92 115760 305
50 145 650 Ø370 195 420 PT 1/2 94 118790 335
60 145 660 Ø370 205 420 PT 1/2 97 121820 365
70 145 670 Ø370 215 420 PT 1/2 100 124850 395
80 145 680 Ø370 225 420 PT 1/2 103 127880 425
90 145 690 Ø370 235 420 PT 1/2 106 130910 455
100 145 700 Ø370 245 420 PT 1/2 108 133940 485
120 145 720 Ø370 265 420 PT 1/2 114 1391000 545
Size # 40
Stroke A
B1
ØC
D1
E F
Weight (kg)
B2 D2 A B
40 145 810 Ø460 205 560 PT 1/2 120 148935 330
50 145 820 Ø460 215 560 PT 1/2 123 152965 360
60 145 830 Ø460 225 560 PT 1/2 126 155995 390
70 145 840 Ø460 235 560 PT 1/2 128 1591025 420
80 145 850 Ø460 245 560 PT 1/2 131 1621055 450
90 145 860 Ø460 255 560 PT 1/2 137 1661085 480

280 145 1469 Ø820 444 975 696 PT 3/4 511 6882082 1049
6CA70EN - 11/202314
10.	TYPE CODE
Pneumatic Cylinder Actuator, Linear type, Series VC
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
VC C 30 X 080 B V A K X X B V -
ACTUATOR CONSTRUCTIONS
1. ACTUATOR SERIES
VC Pneumatic Cylinder actuator, Linear type
2. FUNCTION CODE
C Double Acting (Springless)
Y Special
3.
ACTUATOR SIZE
Outline Dimension
30 Ø370 mm
40 Ø460 mm
50 Ø560 mm
Optional Actuator Size
60 Ø660 mm
70 Ø710 mm
80 Ø820 mm
YY Special
4. SPRING RANGE
X Not Applicable
Y Special
5.
STROKE
VC_30 VC_40 VC_50
Op
tio
na
l S
ize
 an
d
St
ro
ke
VC_60 VC_70 VC_80
040 O O O O O O
050 O O O O O O
060 O O O O O O
070 O O O O O O
080 O O O O O O
090 O O O O O O
100 O O O O O O
120 O O O O O O
140 - O O O O O
180 - O O O O O
240 - - - O O O
280 - - - - - O
YYY Contact Neles for special stroke
MATERIALS
6. ACTUATOR CASE MATERIAL
B JIS G3101-SS400 (ASTM A-36)
Y Special
7. PISTON MATERIAL
V ASTM B209 ALLOY 6061 T6
Y Special
8. SEAL MATERIAL
A Nitrile rubber
Optional Seal Application
L Low temp. NBR
S Low temp. Silicone
Y Special
9. BOLTING MATERIAL
K Stainless steel
Y Special
OTHERS
10. POSITION LIMITATION
X Not applicable
Optional Application